
WALLASEY CROWN GREEN BOWLING ASSOCIATION 

 

CALENDAR OF INDIVIDUAL & PAIRS COMPETITIONS 2025 
 

Competition One-Day Event Qualifying Rounds Final (Last 8) 
Wallasey CGBA Individual Merit  Thursday 17th April 2025, 6:15pm 

(Up to four qualifying greens, 
depending on entries) 
 

Thursday 24th April 2025, 6:15pm  
Manor Road BC 

Wallasey CGBA Veterans’ Individual Merit 
(Only open to players aged 60+ years) 
Limited to 32 entries 

Thursday 1st May 2025, 10:00AM 
 Magazine Hotel 
 

 

Tom Bassnett Pairs 
(Open Pairs, limited to 32 entries) 
 

Saturday 10th May 2025, 
10:00AM 
Upton Victory Hall  

Wallasey CGBA Festival (Handicap)   Thursday 26th June 2025, 6:15pm 
(Up to four qualifying greens, 
depending on entries) 
 

Thursday 3rd July 2025, 6:15pm 
New Brighton Cricket Club 

Wallasey CGBA Federation Individual Merit Thursday 24th July 2025, 6:15pm 
1st 
(Up to four qualifying greens, 
depending on entries) 
 

Wednesday 30th July 2025, 6:15pm 
Magazine Hotel 
  

Hampson Shield (Division 3 Players Only) Thursday, 7th August 2025, 
6:15pm 
Harrison Park  

 



Chronicle Shield (Division 2 Players Only) Wednesday 20th August 2025,  
6:15pm 
TBC 

George Gilmore Memorial Shield 
(Charity Open Pairs, limited to 32 entries) 

Sunday 14th September 2025,  
10:00 AM  
Magazine Hotel 

 

 

All competitions are only open to players registered for a team in the Wallasey League. The entry fee is £5.00 per player (£10 per pair 
in pairs tournaments). All fees are paid out in prize money, except for the Charity Pairs in which some of the money is donated to 
charity. Entries to wallaseybowlscomps@outlook.com or via your Club Secretary.  

mailto:wallaseybowlscomps@outlook.com

